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1 121 Anderson $46,909 55,851 5248002 DW 26 25 48 00 New Source, Treatment and Storage, and Phase 2 Distribution 
Improvements + Lead Service Line Replacement $1,878,000 Yes- PFAS Yes GI $30.69 $46.47 $52,823,000 $52,823,000

2 119 Evansville $53,387 173,000 5282002 DW 22 49 82 00 New Water Treatment Plant $0 Yes - PFAS Yes WE, EE $33.74 $45.86 $249,000,000 $301,823,000

3 116 Sellersburg / Sunflower Valley $76,106 15,655 5210010 DW 25 44 10 00 Source, Storage, and Distribution Improvements $0 No No N/A $29.70 TBD $14,229,000 $316,052,000

4 113 South Bend $55,786 115,000 2571014 DW 25 47 71 00 Treatment Improvments (North WTP) + Lead Service Line 
Replacement $5,000,000 Yes- PFAS Yes EE $17.99 $17.99 $20,428,000 $336,480,000

5 111 Goshen $59,184 32,267 5220009 DW 26 39 20 00 New Source and Treatment, and Distribution Improvements $0 Yes- PFAS No GI, WE, EE, EI, 
CR $32.23 $68.10 $77,448,000 $413,928,000

6 100 Huntington $58,565 17,022 5235001 DW 26 48 35 00 Source Improvements and New Water Treatment Plant $0 No Yes WE, EE $40.40 TBD $36,601,000 $450,529,000

7 96 Indiana American Water - Wabash Mullins $53,410 11,223 5285003 DW 24 52 85 00 Treatment Improvements $0 Yes - PFAS Yes N/A $54.60 $54.60 $12,000,000 $462,529,000

8 88 Glenwood $55,000 313 5270002 DW 23 30 70 00 Regionalization with Connersville and Distribution Improvements $0 Yes - Mn Yes WE, EE $68.27 $764.41 $9,700,000 $472,229,000

9 85 Converse $65,536 1,265 5252006 DW 24 15 52 00 New Water Treatment Plant and Distribution     Improvements $0 Yes - Mn No N/A $60.00 $98.33 $4,175,000 $476,404,000

10 84 Indiana American Water - Southern Indiana $70,930 79,958 5210005 DW 24 50 10 00 Treatment Improvements $0 Yes - PFAS No N/A $54.60 $54.60 $85,000,000 $561,404,000

11 83 Bluffton $61,578 10,298 5290001 DW 26 47 90 00 Storage Improvements + Lead Service Line Replacement $23,000,000 No Yes N/A $43.96 $72.80 $30,400,000 $591,804,000

12 82 Linton $45,440 7,430 5228005 DW 26 07 28 00 Source, Treatment, and Distribution Improvements $0 Yes- Mn Yes N/A $30.60 $37.37 $6,197,000 $598,001,000

13 82 Garrett $64,179 6,390 5217004 DW 25 30 17 00 Distribution Improvements + Lead Service Line Replacement $7,935,000 No No WE $48.92 TBD $18,941,000 $616,942,000

14 82 Waldron Conservation District $80,441 800 5273006 DW 25 40 73 00 Source, Treatment, Storage and Distribution Improvements $0 No No WE, EE $34.92 $79.23 $2,230,000 $619,172,000

15 80 Indiana American Water - Newburgh $75,135 20,973 5287004 DW 24 49 87 00 Treatment Improvements $0 Yes - PFAS No N/A $54.60 $54.60 $15,000,000 $634,172,000

16 75 Kentland $59,800 1,735 5256005 DW 22 21 56 00 Source and Treatment Improvements $0 Yes - Mn No CR $26.13 $80.01 $10,934,000 $645,106,000

17 74 New Carlisle $78,553 1,861 5271011 DW 24 61 71 00 Source, Treatment, and Distribution Improvements $0 Yes - Mn No WE, EE $21.62 $31.20 $30,500,000 $675,606,000

18 74 Indiana American Water - Johnson County $90,454 82,905 5241005 DW 24 48 41 00 Treatment Improvements $0 Yes - PFAS No N/A $54.60 $54.60 $28,000,000 $703,606,000

19 73 Reynolds $58,750 533 5291013 DW 25 59 91 00 Treatment and Distribution Improvements $0 Yes- Mn No WE, EE $41.88 $66.12 $4,200,000 $707,806,000

20 72 Greenfield $76,127 26,671 5230004 DW 26 40 30 00 New Source and Treatment, and Distribution Improvements +    
Lead Service Line Replacement $14,515,000 No No EE $33.54 $79.00 $61,452,000 $769,258,000

21 71 Eaton $81,106 1,500 5218006 DW 23 26 18 00 Source, Treatment, and Distribution Improvements (Phase 2) + 
Lead Service Line Replacement $2,400,000 No No WE, EE $43.65 $78.27 $14,526,000 $783,784,000

22 70 Winslow $59,464 1,010 5263006 DW 25 42 63 00 Storage and Distribution Improvements $0 No No N/A $83.80 TBD $4,400,000 $788,184,000

23 70 Patriot $65,343 11,937 5278001 DW 26 14 78 00 Storage and Distribution Improvements $0 No No N/A $70.04 $113.06 $24,337,000 $812,521,000

24 70 Kouts $77,607 2,028 5264013 DW 23 36 64 00 Storage, Supply, and Treatment Improvements $0 Yes - Mn No WE, EE, EI $31.47 TBD $9,400,000 $821,921,000

25 69 Oxford $51,522 1,200 5204005 DW 26 33 04 00 Source, Treatment, Storage, and Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes EE $71.16 $96.00 $5,712,000 $827,633,000

26 69 Crothersville $55,909 1,546 5236001 DW 26 36 36 00 Source, Treatment, Storage and Distribution Improvements +    
Lead Service Line Replacement $181,000 No Yes WE $54.72 $116.64 $14,326,000 $841,959,000

27 69 Seelyville $56,994 6,393 5284011 DW 25 46 84 00 Treatment, Storage, and Distribution Improvements $0 Yes- Mn Yes N/A $25.59 $39.45 $9,125,000 $851,084,000

28 68 Pendleton $86,806 4,840 5248019 DW 24 62 48 00 Treatment and Distribution Improvements + Lead Service Line 
Replacement $5,305,000 No No N/A $39.96 $70.51 $13,252,000 $864,336,000

29 66 LaGrange $54,492 2,715 5244003 DW 26 21 44 00 Distribution Improvements + Lead Service Line Replacement $3,660,000 No Yes WE $41.88 $69.94 $17,317,000 $881,653,000

30 65 Dublin $51,406 709 5289005 DW 24 55 89 00 Treatment and Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes EE $41.03 $149.92 $6,548,000 $888,201,000

31 65 Nappanee $68,892 6,800 5220016 DW 24 42 20 00 Treatment and Distribution Improvements + Lead Service Line 
Replacement $735,000 No No N/A $41.56 $51.59 $7,681,000 $895,882,000

32 64 Syracuse $71,833 2,810 5243025 DW 25 04 43 00 Distribution Improvements $287,000 No No N/A $35.31 $35.31 $5,610,000 $901,492,000

33 64 Lapel $79,778 2,498 5248013 DW 26 15 48 00 Distribution Improvements + Lead Service Line Replacement $2,491,000 No No N/A $44.68 $134.00 $9,025,000 $910,517,000
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SFY 2027 - Drinking Water
Indiana Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) Loan Program

SFY 2027 Project Priority List Final* 
Projects Applying for Financial Assistance in State Fiscal Year 2027 (July 1, 2026 - June 30, 2027)



34 63 St. Joe $55,000 460 5217006 DW 24 27 17 00 Distribution Improvements TBD No Yes N/A $31.00 $91.76 $1,615,000 $912,132,000

35 63 Winamac $58,027 2,400 5266005 DW 22 14 66 00 Regionalization with Tippecanoe River State Park and Storage    
and Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes WE, EE, EI $37.14 $37.14 $10,113,000 $922,245,000

36 63 Markle $81,323 1,095 5235006 DW 24 02 90 00 Source, Treatment and Distribution Improvements + Lead Service 
Line Replacement $264,000 No Yes N/A $33.80 $89.57 $5,400,000 $927,645,000

37 62 Loogootee $50,000 2,800 5251005 DW 26 28 51 00 Treatment and Distribution Improvements + Lead Service Line 
Inventory Validation $0 No Yes N/A $46.51 $125.58 $18,315,000 $945,960,000

38 61 Lewisville $50,208 337 5233006 DW 23 37 33 00 Source, Treatment, and Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes N/A $53.18 $65.00 $1,622,000 $947,582,000

39 61 Osgood $52,625 1,692 5269004 DW 26 46 69 00 Treatment and Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes WE, EE $34.84 $56.04 $9,063,000 $956,645,000

40 60 LaPorte $59,307 22,197 5246017 DW 26 27 46 00 Treatment, Storage, and Distribution Improvements $0 No No EE $26.12 $38.21 $18,465,000 $975,110,000

41 60 Sullivan Vigo Rural Water Corporation $74,959 2,836 5284021 DW 25 38 84 00 Storage Improvements $0 No No N/A $63.93 $74.38 $4,538,000 $979,648,000

42 59 Fremont $66,304 2,034 5276006 DW 26 20 76 00 Treatment, Storage, and Distribution Improvements $0 No No EE $29.18 $112.00 $13,700,000 $993,348,000

43 59 LaCrosse $74,107 555 5246015 DW 26 29 46 00 Distribution Improvements + Lead Service Line Replacement $1,390,000 No No N/A $22.57 $121.90 $5,008,000 $998,356,000

44 59 Canaan $83,838 4,500 5239001 DW 26 10 39 00 Regionalization with Versailles and Distribution Improvements $0 No No N/A $57.03 $56.00 $5,206,000 $1,003,562,000

45 58 Connersville $48,137 13,953 5221001 DW 25 26 21 00 Treatment and Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes WE $29.67 $43.00 $12,531,000 $1,016,093,000

46 58 Greensburg $62,655 12,650 5216002 DW 25 31 16 00 Storage and Distribution Improvements $0 No No N/A $49.61 $49.61 $6,668,000 $1,022,761,000

47 57 Lynn $38,438 1,149 5268004 DW 22 24 68 00 Storage and Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes N/A $36.26 $72.21 $2,123,000 $1,024,884,000

48 57 Salem $60,327 8,200 5288005 DW 23 39 88 00 Distribution Improvements (Phase 1) + Lead Service Line 
Replacement $643,000 No Yes N/A $34.92 TBD $2,298,000 $1,027,182,000

49 55 Middlebury $75,236 3,420 5220014 DW 26 38 20 00 Storage and Distribution Improvements + Lead Service Line 
Replacement $500,000 No No N/A $49.76 $57.32 $9,639,000 $1,036,821,000

50 55 Mount Ayr $75,860 117 TBD DW 23 44 56 00 Regionalization with Newton County RWSD and Storage and 
Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes N/A N/A TBD $6,600,000 $1,043,421,000

51 55 Indiana American Water - Claypool $88,077 465 5243002 DW 24 67 43 00 New Treatment Plant $0 Yes - Mn No N/A $54.60 $54.60 $2,496,000 $1,045,917,000

52 54 LaFontaine $49,464 906 5285004 DW 22 30 85 00 Source, Treatment, and Distribution Improvements + Lead Service 
Line Replacement TBD No Yes N/A $41.95 $82.15 $4,300,000 $1,050,217,000

53 52 Rockport $48,889 2,088 5274007 DW 25 36 74 00 New Treatment, Storage and Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes EE $45.01 $92.07 $6,848,000 $1,057,065,000

54 52 Hebron $74,631 3,724 5264009 DW 24 23 64 00 Storage and Treatment Improvements $0 No No N/A $51.56 TBD $6,143,000 $1,063,208,000

55 51 Shoals $38,333 1,300 5251007 DW 24 65 51 00 Source, Treatment, and Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes N/A $36.75 $77.93 $2,684,000 $1,065,892,000

56 51 Nashville $51,638 3,315 5207002 DW 23 32 07 00 Distribution Improvements (Phase 1) $0 No Yes N/A $51.76 $105.00 $16,800,000 $1,082,692,000

57 51 Sunman $73,413 931 5269005 DW 25 39 69 00 Source, Treatment and Storage Improvements $0 No No N/A $43.30 $81.88 $3,000,000 $1,085,692,000

58 51 Washington Township Water Authority $80,233 3,825 5230009 DW 25 41 53 00 Storage and Distribution Improvements $0 No No WE $41.46 $58.92 $2,727,000 $1,088,419,000

59 50 Hoosier Hills Regional Water District $76,113 8,642 5269002 DW 21 04 69 00 Storage and Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes N/A $34.82 $38.95 $2,642,000 $1,091,061,000

60 49 Citizens Energy Group (Indianapolis) $57,695 836,630 5249004 DW 26 17 49 00 Distribution Improvements $0 No Yes N/A $38.08 $38.08 $21,561,000 $1,112,622,000

61 49 Shirley $67,083 960 5233013 DW 22 39 30 00 Source and Treatment Improvements $0 No No WE, EE $50.67 $93.15 $3,384,000 $1,116,006,000

62 49 Ramsey $75,712 40,006 5231005 DW 25 35 31 00 Distribution Improvements Phase I $0 No Yes WE $49.88 $58.30 $11,200,000 $1,127,206,000

63 49 Peru $76,083 11,037 5252016 DW 23 35 52 00 Regionalization with Mississinewa Lake Recreation Area $0 No No N/A $31.23 $31.23 $31,413,000 $1,158,619,000

64 46 Westville $60,794 5,257 5246029 DW 26 50 46 00 Distribution Improvements + Lead Service Line Replacement $1,000,000 No No N/A $39.09 TBD $16,340,000 $1,174,959,000

65 46 Patoka Lake $73,561 13,503 5219012 DW 25 33 19 00 Treatment Improvements (WTP No. 2) $0 No Yes N/A $49.84 TBD $12,122,000 $1,187,081,000

65 46 B&B Water Project, Inc $77,585 5,075 5253001 DW 24 53 53 00 Distribution Improvements TBD No Yes N/A $49.50 TBD $2,000,000 $1,189,081,000

66 44 Fort Branch $58,707 3,900 5226001 DW 25 52 26 00 Distribution Improvements $0 No No N/A $42.55 $60.00 $7,215,000 $1,196,296,000

67 44 South Whitley $62,385 1,709 5292007 DW 24 03 92 00 Distribution Improvements + Lead Service Line Replacement TBD No No N/A $48.19 $150.00 $13,270,000 $1,209,566,000

68 44 Arcadia $66,901 1,515 5229001 DW 25 21 29 00 Source, Treatment, and Distribution Improvements $0 No No N/A $56.71 $72.14 $8,072,000 $1,217,638,000

69 43 Bargersville $114,299 34,418 5241001 DW 25 22 41 00 New Treatment (WTP No. 1 Replacement) $0 No No EE $32.21 $60.64 $42,850,000 $1,260,488,000



70 41 Citizens Energy Group (Indianapolis) $65,154 345,134 5249004 DW 26 49 49 00 Treatment and Distribution Improvements $0 No No N/A $35.49 $35.49 $317,000,000 $1,577,488,000

71 40 Churubusco $77,478 1,798 5292003 DW 24 01 92 00 Storage and Distribution Improvements $0 No No WE $43.78 $59.02 $5,065,000 $1,582,553,000

72 40 Woodburn $95,615 1,609 5202024 DW 26 04 02 00 Treatment, Storage, and Distribution Improvements $0 No No N/A $53.02 TBD $9,478,000 $1,592,031,000

73 39 Logansport $54,984 18,369 5209012 DW 24 57 09 00 New Source $0 No Yes N/A $32.61 $35.75 $5,420,000 $1,597,451,000

74 38 Daviess County Rural Water $68,503 7,969 5214002 DW 23 04 14 00 Storage Improvements $0 No No N/A $45.16 $53.16 $4,667,000 $1,602,118,000

75 37 Rushville $53,434 6,208 5270005 DW 25 43 70 00 Treatment Improvements $0 No Yes EE $20.53 $38.84 $1,600,000 $1,603,718,000

76 36 Stucker Fork $64,577 19,120 5272002 DW 25 48 39 00 Source and Treatment Improvements $0 No No N/A $25.61 $31.05 $7,350,000 $1,611,068,000

77 36 Reelsville $81,771 2,800 5267006 DW 22 48 67 00 Distribution Improvements (Phase 2) $0 No No N/A $69.23 TBD $25,000,000 $1,636,068,000

78 35 Lebanon $65,154 16,662 5206003 DW 24 79 06 00 Distribution Improvements (Phase 2) $0 No No N/A $36.98 TBD $146,100,000 $1,782,168,000

79 33 Elkhart County Regional Sewer District $83,501 3,849 TBD DW 23 07 20 00 New Water Utility $0 No No N/A N/A $56.33 $13,120,000 $1,795,288,000

80 31 Mishawaka $54,291 49,675 5271009 DW 26 01 71 00 Source and Treatment Improvements $0 No Yes N/A $33.95 $45.18 $30,115,000 $1,825,403,000

81 30 Lake Shore Subdivision $85,838 265 5245053 DW 26 02 45 00 Source and Distribution Improvements $0 No No N/A $62.50 $62.50 $1,072,000 $1,826,475,000

82 26 Greendale $74,980 5,092 5215003 DW 26 05 15 00 Treatment Improvements $0 No No N/A $33.02 TBD $5,595,000 $1,832,070,000

-- 76 Jamestown $71,048 1,000 5206008 DW 25 02 06 00 Regionalization with CEG-Lizton, Storage and Distribution 
Improvements $0 Yes- Mn No N/A N/A TBD $12,500,000 $1,844,570,000

-- 72 Roachdale $66,216 840 5267007 DW 25 49 67 00 Source, Treatment and Distribution Improvements $0 Yes- Mn No N/A $45.78 $105.45 $3,890,000 $1,848,460,000

-- 67 Pine Village $44,048 212 TBD DW 25 34 86 00 Regionalization with Oxford, New Storage and Distribution    
System $0 No Yes WE, EE N/A $204.69 $10,911,000 $1,859,371,000

-- 61 Spiceland $65,875 940 5233016 DW 22 26 33 00 Source and Treatment Improvements $0 Yes - Mn No EE, EI $52.20 $101.40 $6,541,000 $1,865,912,000

-- 60 Anderson Township Regional Sewer District $67,740 900 5270003 DW 26 06 70 00 Source, Treatment, and Distribution Improvements $0 No No WE, EE $45.53 $71.70 $1,441,000 $1,867,353,000

-- 56 Laurel $34,614 800 5224004 DW 26 32 24 00 Storage and Distribution Improvements (Phase 2) $0 No Yes WE, EE $29.25 $190.47 $10,500,000 $1,877,853,000

-- 53 Daleville $50,795 1,560 5218027 DW 25 28 18 00 Source and Treatment Improvements $0 No Yes WE, EE $30.27 $97.58 $4,745,000 $1,882,598,000

-- 48 Swayzee $65,391 918 5227020 DW 22 22 27 00 Treatment and Distribution Improvements $0 No No GI $34.13 $67.16 $2,382,000 $1,884,980,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS $71,184,000  $1,884,980,000
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Application Only Application Only Knightstown $55,000 2,223 5233005 DW 23 18 33 00 Storage and Distribution Improvements $0 TBD No TBD $35.86 $43.00 $15,608,000 $15,608,000

Application Only Application Only Palmyra $33,077 4,425 5231004 DW 23 23 31 00 Treatment and Distribution Improvements  $0 TBD Yes TBD $73.85 $73.85 $4,528,000 $20,136,000

Application Only Application Only Valparaiso Lakes Area Cons. District $67,273 2,565 5264033 DW 22 20 64 00 Distribution Improvements $0 TBD No TBD $41.00 $43.24 $340,000 $20,476,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - APPLICATIONS ONLY $0 $20,476,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PERs & APPLICATIONS $71,184,000

Footnotes:  

8 Subsidized Rates may be applied to more than $10 Million if otherwise agreed upon 

1 A community must submit a complete Preliminary Engineering Report to the DWSRF Loan Program by April 1, 2026 in order for the project to be scored and ranked on the Project Priority List (PPL). 

$1,905,456,000

*The SFY 2027 Project Priority List Draft was published on June 1, 2026 for a 3-week public comment period.

2 Additional subsidization may be provided to participants who have a low Median Household Income (MHI) and/or high post-project user rates as outlined in the Intended Use Plan (IUP). The amount of the additional subsidization shall be determined and set forth in the financial assistance agreement. 
3 The Indiana DWSRF Loan Program defines a Disadvantaged Community in Section VII of the IUP.
4 Emerging Contaminants funds are reserved for DWSRF eligible projects whose primary purpose must be to address emerging contaminants, with an emphasis on PFAS, using the broad CCL 1 - 5. 
5 Disadvantaged Community determinations in this PPL are based on MHI and rates provided at the time the PPL was posted for public notice. Additional information on populations positively impacted by the project may be submitted and considered prior to loan closing.
6 EE = Energy Efficiency, EI = Environmentally Innovative, GI = Green Infrastructure, WE = Water Efficiency, CR = Climate Resiliency.
7 All scores are out of a maximum of 200 points. 


